UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT		2023-00220 Klamath County, 03/31/2023 08:08:02 A Fee: \$102.00	Oregon
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	٦		
CSC 1-800-858-5294 B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) SPRFiling@cscglobal.com	-		
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	_		
2524 29096 CSC 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive Springfield, IL 62703 Filed In: Oregon			
(Klamath)			
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 2018-011917 09/28/2018	1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT (or recorded) in the REAL ESTA	FOR FILING OFFICE USE C AMENDMENT is to be filed [for r TE RECORDS n (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor	record]
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated Statement		,	
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and address For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected collateral in item		gnor in item 9	
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respective continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	ct to the security interest(s) of Secured F	Party authorizing this Continuatio	n Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:			
Check <u>one</u> of these two boxes: AND Check <u>one</u> of these three CHANGE name and/o	r address: CompleteADD name: Co	mplete itemDELETE name: (Give record name
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record item 6a or 6b; and item 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - provide only	n 7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c7a or 7b, <u>and</u> ite v one name (6a or 6b)	em 7c to be deleted in it	em ba or bb
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAMEMARQUIS COMPANIES II, INC.	<u>, <u></u></u>		
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		ITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
			30111X
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change - provid 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	e only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do	not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	the Debtor's name)
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME			
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			SUFFIX
Tc. MAILING ADDRESS	STA	TE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY USA
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: <u>Also</u> check <u>one</u> of these four boxes: ADD collateral Indicate collateral:	DELETE collateral	TE covered collateral	SSIGN collateral

9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only <u>one</u> name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment) If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide name of authorizing Debtor

	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAMELANCASTER POLLARD MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC			
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
10.	10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor: MARQUIS COMPANIES II, INC.			

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

	INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 018-011917 09/28/2018		
12.	NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment for	n	
	12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME LANCASTER POLLARD MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC		
OR	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	FFIX	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit

13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME MARQUIS COMPANIES II, INC.

OR					
	13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	

14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY: SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, OFFICE OF RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES

15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:	^{17,} Description of real estate: SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO.
covers timber to be cut 📃 covers as-extracted collateral 📝 is filed as a fixture filing	SEE EARIBIT A ATTACHED RERETU.
16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17	
(if Debtor does not have a record interest): KLAMATH FALLS SNF, LLC	
3435 OCEAN PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 202	
SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90405	

18. MISCELLANEOUS:

NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1A OR 1B) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT					
ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
MARQUIS COMPANIES II, INC.					
INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX		
		I	····		
NAME OF FIRST SECURED PARTY (3A OR 3B) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT					
ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
LANCASTER POLLARD MORTGAGE COMPANY, LLC					
INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDC	DLE NAME, SUFFIX		

EXHIBIT A TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

PARCEL 1:

A leasehold interest only not including buildings and improvements located in the land described as follows:

A tract of land situated in the SW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East, Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being a portion of Blocks 7 and 8 and vacated Hilltop Street, McLoughlin Heights Subdivision, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the Northeast corner of McLoughlin Heights; thence South 0°46'00" West, along the East boundary of McLoughlin Heights, 100.0 feet to the true point of beginning of this description; thence South 0°46'00" West, along the East boundary of McLoughlin Heights 572.30 feet to the North boundary of Foothills Boulevard; thence 40.57 feet along the arc of a 20.00 foot radius curve to the right (the long chord of which bears South 58°53' West, 33.97 feet); thence North 63°00'00" West, along the North boundary of Foothills Boulevard, 104.35 feet; thence 482.81 feet along the arc of a 774.83 foot radius curve to the left (the long chord of which bears North 80°51'03" West, 475.03 feet); thence leaving said road boundary North 20°39'40" East, 504.11 feet; thence South 89°21'00" East, 420.87 feet to the true point of beginning. TOGETHER WITH the Northerly one-half of vacated Foothill Boulevard abutting the Southerly boundary of the above described parcel.

Also including Lots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 of Block 6 of McLoughlin Heights subdivision, Together with the Southerly one-half of vacated Foothill Boulevard abutting the Northerly boundary of said Lots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 of Block 6;

Excepting therefrom Lots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 of Block 6 of McLoughlin Heights Subdivision, Together with the Southerly one-half of vacated Foothill Boulevard abutting the Northerly boundary of said Lots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 of Block 6;

Also Excepting therefrom the following described parcel: Commencing at the NE 1/16 corner of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being the Northeast corner of McLoughlin Heights subdivision; thence along the east boundary of said McLoughlin Heights and the East line of the SW 1/4 NE 1/4 of said Section 20 South 0°46'00 West 100.00 feet to the Northeast corner of that parcel described as Parcel 1 in

deed Volume M91, page 13596, records of Klamath County, Oregon: thence along the Northerly boundary of said Parcel North 89°21'00" West 420.87 feet to the Northwest corner of said parcel; thence South 20°39'40" West 504.11 feet to the Southwest corner of that parcel described in deed Volume M75, page 8321, records of Klamath County, Oregon and the true point of beginning for this description; thence South 08°42'06" East 25.00 feet to the centerline of vacated Foothill Boulevard; thence following said centerline along the arc of a 749.83 foot radius non-tangent curve to the right 82.06 feet, the long chord of which bears South 84°26'01" West 82.02 feet; thence leaving said centerline North 09°10'20" West 12.82 feet; thence South 80°17'48" West 17.62 feet; thence North 09°32'02" West 17.40 feet; thence South 80°54'52" West 63.92 feet to the point of beginning:

Also Excepting therefrom the following described portion of Parcel 1 of Deed Volume M91, page 13596, records of Klamath County, Oregon: Beginning at a point on the East boundary of McLoughlin Heights which bears South 0°46'00" West 100.00 feet from the Northeast corner thereof, said point being the Northeast corner of said Parcel 1 of deed Volume M91, page 13596; thence North 89°21'00" West along the North line of said parcel 420.87 feet to the Northwest corner thereof; thence South 20°39'40" West along the Westerly line of said parcel 173.00 feet to a point; thence along the Southerly line of said parcel South 86°54'35" East 274.87 feet; thence leaving said Southerly line North 15°01'01" East 28.90 feet; thence North 72°20'55" East 13.09 feet; thence South 69°41'02" East 99.96 feet; thence South 4°30'18" East 3.74 feet to the Southerly line of said Parcel 1; thence South 86°54'35" East to a point on the East line of said parcel; thence North 0°46'00" East along said East line 183.00 feet to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH easements for vehicular access and pedestrian walkways as described in the Agreement for Reciprocal Access Easements recorded June 8, 2001 in Instrument No. M01-27242, Official Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 2:

The buildings, fixtures and improvements located on the following described property:

A tract of land situated in the SW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East, Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being a portion of Blocks 7 and 8 and vacated Hilltop Street, McLoughlin Heights Subdivision, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the Northeast corner of McLoughlin Heights; thence South 0°46'00" West, along the East boundary of McLoughlin Heights, 100.0 feet to the true point of beginning of this description; thence South 0°46'00" West, along the East boundary of McLoughlin Heights 572.30 feet to the North boundary of Foothills Boulevard; thence 40.57 feet along the arc of a 20.00 foot radius curve to the right (the long chord of which bears South 58°53' West, 33.97 feet); thence North 63°00'00" West, along the North boundary of Foothills Boulevard, 104.35 feet; thence 482.81 feet along the arc of a 774.83 foot radius curve to the left (the long chord of which bears North 80°51'03" West, 475.03 feet); thence leaving said road boundary North 20°39'40" East, 504.11 feet; thence South 89°21'00" East, 420.87 feet to the true point of beginning. TOGETHER WITH the Northerly one-half of vacated Foothill Boulevard abutting the Southerly boundary of the above described parcel.

Also including Lots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 of Block 6 of McLoughlin Heights subdivision, Together with the Southerly one-half of vacated Foothill Boulevard abutting the Northerly boundary of said Lots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 of Block 6;

Excepting therefrom Lots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 of Block 6 of McLoughlin Heights Subdivision, Together with the Southerly one-half of vacated Foothill Boulevard abutting the Northerly boundary of said Lots 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 of Block 6;

Also Excepting therefrom the following described parcel: Commencing at the NE 1/16 corner of Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being the Northeast corner of McLoughlin Heights subdivision; thence along the east boundary of said McLoughlin Heights and the East line of the SW 1/4 NE 1/4 of said Section 20 South 0°46'00 West 100.00 feet to the Northeast corner of that parcel described as Parcel 1 in deed Volume M91, page 13596, records of Klamath County, Oregon: thence along the Northerly boundary of said Parcel North 89°21'00" West 420.87 feet to the Northwest corner of said parcel; thence South 20°39'40" West 504.11 feet to the Southwest corner of that parcel described in deed Volume M75, page 8321, records of Klamath County, Oregon and the true point of beginning for this description; thence South 08°42'06" East 25.00 feet to the centerline of vacated Foothill Boulevard; thence following said centerline along the arc of a 749.83 foot radius non-tangent curve to the right 82.06 feet, the long chord of which bears South 84°26'01" West 82.02 feet; thence leaving said centerline North 09°10'20" West 12.82 feet; thence South 80°17'48" West 17.62 feet; thence North 09°32'02" West 17.40 feet; thence South 80°54'52" West 63.92 feet to the point of beginning:

Also Excepting therefrom the following described portion of Parcel 1 of Deed Volume M91, page 13596, records of Klamath County, Oregon: Beginning at a point on the East boundary of McLoughlin Heights which bears South 0°46'00" West 100.00 feet from the Northeast corner thereof, said point being the Northeast corner of said Parcel 1 of deed Volume M91, page 13596; thence North 89°21'00" West along the North line of said parcel 420.87 feet to the Northwest corner thereof; thence South 20°39'40" West along the Westerly line of said parcel 173.00 feet to a point; thence along the Southerly line of said parcel South 86°54'35" East 274.87 feet; thence leaving said Southerly line North 15°01'01" East 28.90 feet; thence North 72°20'55" East 13.09 feet; thence South 69°41'02" East 99.96 feet; thence South 4°30'18" East 3.74 feet to the Southerly line of said Parcel 1; thence South 86°54'35" East to a point on the East line of said parcel; thence North 0°46'00" East along said East line 183.00 feet to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH easements for vehicular access and pedestrian walkways as described in the Agreement for Reciprocal Access Easements recorded June 8, 2001 in Instrument No. M01-27242, Official Records of Klamath County, Oregon.